OP \$40.00 86328658

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edmund Jin		01/05/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNC TECHNOLOGY LTD.	
Street Address:	45875 Northport Loop E	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86328658	SYNC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-490-9788

Email: jude.anthony@jlahome.com

Correspondent Name: Jude Anthony

Address Line 1: 45875 Northport Loop E

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94538

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jude Anthony, Director of Legal Affairs
SIGNATURE:	//JUDE ANTHONY//
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assiignment pending App#page1.tif source=TM Assiignment pending App#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0119

900311702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Pending Application

WHEREAS, <u>Edmund Jin</u> ("Assignor") whose address is 45875 Northport Loop E, Fremont, CA 94538 has duly filed an intent-to-use application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark given Serial No. 86328658 , which mark is known as SYNC ; and
WHEREAS, SYNC TECHNOLOGY LTD. ("ASSIGNEE") having its address at 45875 Northport Loop E, Fremont, CA 94538, is the successor to the applicant's ongoing business to which the mark pertains:
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this date of 194 January 2015
[ASSIGNOR] By:
Name: Edmund Jin Title: CEO, SYNC TECHNOLOGY LTD.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
On this day of <u>JANUARY</u> , <u>2015</u> , before me appeared <u>Edmund Jin</u> , the person who is authorized to sign this instrument, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.
Notary Public My commission expires Mucy S. Hatters Ley Commission * 1944093* Notary Public - California Alametas County My Comm. Exp. Aug 11, 2015

RECORDED: 01/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0120